
Location wise Southern region state-wise installed capacity as on 31/12/2025

Grand Total

Total

State Ownership/Sector

HydroGas

Modewise breakup

NuclearDieselCoal

Thermal

RESLignite

Renewable

Andhra Pradesh

1 STATE SECTOR 6610.00 235.40 0.00 6845.40 0.001610.00 58.58 8513.980.00

2 PVT SECTOR 5280.00 1504.00 36.80 6820.80 0.001680.00 10955.00 19455.800.00

3 CENTRAL SECTOR 2000.00 0.00 0.00 2000.00 0.000.00 532.00 2532.000.00

Total of Andhra Pradesh 13890.00 1739.40 36.80 15666.20 0.003290.00 11545.58 30501.780.00

Karnataka

4 STATE SECTOR 5020.00 370.05 0.00 5390.05 0.003689.20 197.89 9277.140.00

5 PVT SECTOR 2060.00 0.00 25.20 2085.20 0.000.00 21456.54 23541.740.00

6 CENTRAL SECTOR 2400.00 0.00 0.00 2400.00 880.000.00 640.00 3920.000.00

Total of Karnataka 9480.00 370.05 25.20 9875.25 880.003689.20 22294.42 36738.880.00

Kerala

7 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 159.96 159.96 0.002008.15 217.90 2386.010.00

8 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 2022.44 2022.440.00

9 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 359.58 0.00 359.58 0.000.00 142.00 501.580.00

Total of Kerala 0.00 359.58 159.96 519.54 0.002008.15 2382.34 4910.030.00

Lakshadweep

10 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 26.83 26.83 0.000.00 0.00 26.830.00

11 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 6.57 6.570.00

12 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

Total of Lakshadweep 0.00 0.00 26.83 26.83 0.000.00 6.57 33.400.00

Puducherry

13 STATE SECTOR 0.00 32.50 0.00 32.50 0.000.00 0.00 32.500.00

14 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 74.41 74.410.00

15 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

Total of Puducherry 0.00 32.50 0.00 32.50 0.000.00 74.41 106.910.00

Tamil Nadu

16 STATE SECTOR 4320.00 514.08 0.00 4834.08 0.002203.20 122.70 7159.980.00

17 PVT SECTOR 3702.50 330.50 211.70 4494.70 0.000.00 24455.97 28950.67250.00

18 CENTRAL SECTOR 2500.00 0.00 0.00 5890.00 2440.000.00 380.46 8710.463390.00

Total of Tamil Nadu 10522.50 844.58 211.70 15218.78 2440.002203.20 24959.13 44821.113640.00

Telangana

19 STATE SECTOR 6842.50 0.00 0.00 6842.50 0.002405.60 41.22 9289.320.00

20 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 5339.92 5339.920.00

21 CENTRAL SECTOR 4200.00 0.00 0.00 4200.00 0.000.00 110.00 4310.000.00

Total of Telangana 11042.50 0.00 0.00 11042.50 0.002405.60 5491.14 18939.240.00

Southern

22 STATE SECTOR 22792.50 1152.03 186.79 24131.32 0.0011916.15 638.28 36685.750.00

23 PVT SECTOR 11042.50 1834.50 273.70 13400.70 0.001680.00 64310.85 79391.56250.00

24 CENTRAL SECTOR 11100.00 359.58 0.00 14849.58 3320.000.00 1804.46 19974.043390.00

Total of Southern 44935.00 3346.11 460.49 52381.60 3320.0013596.15 66753.60 136051.353640.00

null

null

Remarks:-

rep_versio
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